## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001

NO. F-6/DFS/MS/School/2022/WZ/ 11 0

Dated: 14 03/2022

To,

The Principal, Updesh Kaur Rajkiya Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Dariya Pur Kalan,Delhi-110039.

Sub: - Regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Updesh Kaur Rajkiya Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Dariya Pur Kalan, Delhi-110039.

Madam,

This has reference to your application received through e mail id dated 23.02.2022, on the subject cited above, it is to inform you that above mentioned School building was visited by officer concerned of this department on 03.03.2022 in the presence of Smt. Sunila (Teacher) to verify the compliance of the shortcomings/observations already communicated by this department vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/2019/School/673 dated 01.02.2019 and observed that the shortcomings have not been removed so far.

Keeping in view of above Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage and in case of any loss of life and property due to fire and other emergency the entire responsibility will be on you.

Yours faithfully

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

1. The Director, Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi-54.

C-19

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001

O. F-6/DFS/MS/2019/ School 673

To

Dated  $\sigma$  /  $\sigma$  2/2019

The Principal Updesh Kaur Rajkiya Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Dariya Pur Kalan, Delhi-1100 39.

Sub: - Regarding issuance of fire safety certificate in r/o Updesh Kaur Rajkiya Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Dariya Pur kalan, Delhi-110039.
Sir.

Please refer to your letter no. 539/20-11-2018/U.K.S.K.V dated 20.11.2018 on the subject cited above. In this connection this is to inform you that the above mentioned site was visited by the officer concerned of this department to verify the fire safety measures issued vide Director of Education circular dated 01.03.2011/ NBC Part 4 and observed that the building was comprised of 03 blocks - I- block –ground floor only( Administrative block), II-block- Ground & one upper floor & III-block- Ground & 02 upper floor . At the time of inspection Smt. Sumitra Rani was also present at site. During the course of inspection observations/ shortcomings made are as under:-

1. Hose reel hose not provided.

2. Terrace level fire pump capacity 450 lpm not provided.

3. Overhead tank capacity of 10,000 ltr. not provided.

4. Exit signage's not provided at strategic location in the building.

Keeping in view of above, fire safety certificate cannot be considered at this stage

Yours faithfully

Chief Fire Officer Ph: 011-23414250

Oh